cutting through complexity

¥ FoqF8vH2T75—H

(hEBBER)

K(h—ENTHERAEFRB I TSAT7RiE(FATCA) IDEHK
RNATEE

KEBABA L, Fi-BE N EOEREI TSATURE DI T A LT, KPBAF
—HLY ekl i =/ k <& (‘—%:‘%’: . L b
. REELEEREREET L F;ﬁ(%;atfi’rmm%ﬂw NEEBMABT CTHED L.2014 % 6 A 26 B&LYHEISND
1 DEBHNERBICEE.
2014 &£ 6 A 26 HELYUHEM KPBEEB LUK RS(NERAT)E 2014 £ 4 B, S ELREEORREZE Gtz A
KREEDOE T, MEAERBATSATURZ BT 2BHFBHRENEEMNANETE
ELSE. BFFBE T 2014 EERFTAMERGEINEHEARL TV,

BRI TRDEEYTHS.

o 201445 7 A1 BETIZEENARIZEEL-EFE =L
o ZOWMERNBORRICRELzEE (I

BEAEIL. KEEBFAMBEEHEL-E GtE) (CFrET 55\ B s 20X E(IE
HAahah, BE (i) IO REILERX RN ESND, £z, ChbDEFE (i
H 2014 5 12 B 31 BETICKEEBRFEBEZERIHELEVLMGE . TEEIVAMS
o,

FARAITHRRIZ 2014 £ 3 BITKEBFERBERIIMEEERMHIEL. 2014 F 5 AIZK
FEBEETIL 2 DEEHNBTTREL

PEITKREICES TRADEZHEFETH D, SEHOBAMEHEDREMA
BB L BRRBICLDBRBALTSA T ADEEE LDOH
FEREGSEDS . FEBMABGREECNET, [(NEAERBFITSC
T REIDEITICEN S BRBHLRBIZBIEROTO A REBFFITE
FEmEZFALTRIZEDEREBRILSE =,

BE. PEICEMNEOERBEILTSAToREIOBRFEHBE BRSNS
f=& . PEIO RS L. RIEDRYLE XN SRRATEH 30%RERDERAA
AIREICIRBHEE b ND, T, ABEDERICH, FEBAESER. PEA
MBELRETOMBRIBEBEAF TES LTS, FHE B IEDT-8
DREN—BEHRIZHS,

© 2014 KPMG, a Hong Kon rship and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affili tdwm\KPMGlt natior u:oope ative ("KPMG International”), a Swiss ef tty@ZOMKPMGAd ory (Chin: )Lmned awh lly foreign owned enterprise in Chiny
d a member firm of the KPMG etwork of inde lependent member firms affili stod with KPMG Internatio nal Cooperative (“KPMG Internationa e },aS entity. All rights < resenved. The KPMG name, logo and “cutting through complexity” o tradomerks of tradamarks of
KPMG International.


http://www.kpmg.com/CN/en/IssuesAndInsights/ArticlesPublications/Newsletters/Tax-alert/Documents/Tax-alert-1403-07-Tax-Information-Exchange-Agreement.pdf
http://www.kpmg.com/CN/en/IssuesAndInsights/ArticlesPublications/Newsletters/Tax-alert/Documents/tax-alert-1405-11-Hong-Kong-Edges-Closer-to-FATCA.pdf
http://www.kpmg.com/CN/en/IssuesAndInsights/ArticlesPublications/Newsletters/Tax-alert/Documents/tax-alert-1405-11-Hong-Kong-Edges-Closer-to-FATCA.pdf

© 2014 KPMG, a Hong Kong
an

KPMG International

and a member firm of the KPMG network of indepe

Z01=8 . HEFEBAFEBEETIL 1| O@EREHEGERTH-OICE. FERET
[SREEBFRIBEZERISHRET S2RENDH D,

FEOERMEEILINEOERFIVTSATUREIDBFYAMITHELE
SENEERHER I ELTERTHIENTES, F1-.2015 £ 1 A 1 BETICK
B IRS(NEBAF) AZBRETL. FO0—/\ LN EEENEEEIMET S
WENHS,

PEBF . EEITORESEIATSATURESHS0, LB PSR
BHICKATNEAEHKBEIL TSAT7UREKIDFERECHRREEDFMIZDULY
TOHARZAUEITBHT EF RSN S,

BHEGHENEDGLDERGINDHE (i) DRSSV BFREIHEDIE
X#FREE i) URME RERBED AKXV THAHIIBEEIN TS,

partnership endent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooy oper rative ("KPMG International”), a entity. © 2014 KPMG Advisory (Chin: )Lmtd whuyv eign owned enter|
d a member firm of the KPMG ctwork of i ndependent member firms a fitatod with KPMG Infermatonal Coo operative (“KPMG Internatio \1 L Swiss entity. All rights reserve dTh KPMG ame\g and "cutting through complexity” o tradomerks of tradamarks of

in China


http://www.treasury.gov/resource-center/tax-policy/treaties/Pages/FATCA.aspx

KPMG

cutting through complexity

CONTACTS

Khoonming Ho

Partner in Charge, Tax
China and Hong Kong SAR
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7082
khoonming.ho@kpmg.com

Beijing/Shenyang
David Ling

Partner in Charge, Tax
Northern China

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7083
david.ling@kpmg.com

Qingdao

Vincent Pang

Tel. +86 (5632) 8907 1728
vincent.pang@kpmg.com

Shanghai/Nanjing
Lewis Lu

Partner in Charge, Tax
Central China

Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3421
lewis.lu@kpmg.com

Chengdu

Anthony Chau

Tel. +86 (28) 8673 3916
anthony.chau@kpmg.com

Hangzhou

John Wang

Tel. +86 (571) 2803 8088
john.wang@kpmg.com

Guangzhou

Lilly Li

Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8999
lilly.li@kpmg.com

Fuzhou/Xiamen
Maria Mei

Tel. +86 (692) 2150 807
maria.mei@kpmg.com

Shenzhen

Eileen Sun

Partner in Charge, Tax
Southern China

Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1188
eileen.gh.sun@kpmg.com

Hong Kong

Karmen Yeung

Tel. +852 2143 8753
karmen.yeung@kpmg.com

kpmg.com/cn

Northern China

David Ling

Partner in Charge, Tax
Northern China

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7083
david.ling@kpmg.com

Vaughn Barber
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7071
vaughn.barber@kpmg.com

Roger Di
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7512
roger.di@kpmg.com

John Gu
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7095
john.gu@kpmg.com

Kevin Lee
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7536
kevin.lee@kpmg.com

Paul Ma
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7076
paul.ma@kpmg.com

Vincent Pang

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7516
+86 (532) 8907 1728

vincent.pang@kpmg.com

Michael Wong
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7085
michael.wong@kpmg.com

Jessica Xie
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7540
jessica.xie@kpmg.com

Irene Yan
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7508
irene.yan@kpmg.com

Tracy Zhang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7509
tracy.h.zhang@kpmg.com

Abe Zhao
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7096
abe.zhao@kpmg.com

Eric Zhou
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7610
ec.zhou@kpmg.com

David Chamberlain
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7056
david.chamberlain@kpmg.com

Tony Feng
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7531
tony.feng@kpmg.com

Li Li
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7537
li.li@kpmg.com

Alan O’Connor

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7521
alan.oconnor@kpmg.com

Joseph Tam
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7605
laiyiu.tam@kpmg.com

Anni Wang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7518
anni.wang@kpmg.com

Sheila Zhang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7507
sheila.zhang@kpmg.com

Tiansheng Zhang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7526
tiansheng.zhang@kpmg.com

Central China

Lewis Lu

Partner in Charge, Tax
Central China

Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3421
lewis.lu@kpmg.com

Anthony Chau

Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3206
+86 (28) 8673 3916

anthony.chau@kpmg.com

Cheng Chi
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3433
cheng.chi@kpmg.com

Chris Ho
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3406
chris.ho@kpmg.com

Ho Yin Leung
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3358
hoyin.leung@kpmg.com

Sunny Leung
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3488
sunny.leung@kpmg.com

Christopher Mak
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3409
christopher.mak@kpmg.com

Henry Ngai
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3411
henry.ngai@kpmg.com

Brett Norwood
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3505
brett.norwood@kpmg.com

Yasuhiko Otani
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3360
yasuhiko.otani@kpmg.com

John Wang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3438
john.wang@kpmg.com

Jennifer Weng
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3431
jennifer.weng@kpmg.com

Grace Xie
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3422
grace.xie@kpmg.com

Bruce Xu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3396
bruce.xu@kpmg.com

William Zhang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3415
william.zhang@kpmg.com

Michelle Zhou
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3458
michelle.b.zhou@kpmg.com

Cheng Dong
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3410
cheng.dong@kpmg.com

David Huang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3605
david.huang@kpmg.com

Dylan Jeng
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3080
dylan.jeng@kpmg.com

Amy Rao
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3208
amy.rao@kpmg.com

Henry Wong
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3380
henry.wong@kpmg.com

Southern China

Eileen Sun

Partner in Charge, Tax
Southern China

Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1188
eileen.gh.sun@kpmg.com

Vivian Chen
Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1198
vivian.w.chen@kpmg.com

Sam Fan
Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1071
sam.kh.fan@kpmg.com

Angie Ho
Tel. +86 (755) 2647 1276
angie.ho@kpmg.com

Jean Jin Li

Tel. +86 (755) 2647 1128
Tel. +86 (592) 2150 888
jean.}.li@kpmg.com

Lilly Li
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8999
lilly.li@kpmg.com

Kelly Liao
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8668
kelly.liao@kpmg.com

Bin Yang
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8605
bin.yang@kpmg.com

Penny Chen
Tel. +86 (755) 2647 1072
penny.chen@kpmg.com

Grace Luo
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8609
grace.luo@kpmg.com

Maria Mei
Tel. +86 (692) 2150 807
maria.mei@kpmg.com

Michelle Sun
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8615
michelle.sun@kpmg.com

Lixin Zeng
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8812
lixin.zeng@kpmg.com

Hong Kong

Ayesha M. Lau
Partner in Charge, Tax
Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +852 2826 7165
ayesha.lau@kpmg.com

Chris Abbiss
Tel. +852 2826 7226
chris.abbiss@kpmg.com

Darren Bowdern
Tel. +852 2826 7166

darren.bowdern@kpmg.com

Barbara Forrest
Tel. +852 2978 8941

barbara.forrest@kpmg.com

Daniel Hui
Tel. +852 2685 7815
daniel.hui@kpmg.com

Charles Kinsley
Tel. +852 2826 8070

charles.kinsley@kpmg.com

John Kondos
Tel. +852 2685 7457
john.kondos@kpmg.com

Alice Leung
Tel. +852 2143 8711
alice.leung@kpmg.com

Curtis Ng
Tel. +852 2143 8709
curtis.ng@kpmg.com

Kari Pahlman
Tel. +852 2143 8777

kari.pahlman@kpmg.com

John Timpany
Tel. +852 2143 8790

john.timpany@kpmg.com

Wade Wagatsuma
Tel. +852 2685 7806

wade.wagatsuma@kpmg.com

Lachlan Wolfers
Tel. +852 2685 7791

lachlan.wolfers@kpmg.com

Christopher Xing
Tel. +852 2978 8965

christopher.xing@kpmg.com

Karmen Yeung
Tel. +852 2143 8753

karmen.yeung@kpmg.com

Rebecca Chin
Tel. +852 2978 8987
rebecca.chin@kpmg.com

Kate Lai
Tel. +852 2978 8942
kate.lai@kpmg.com

Benjamin Pong
Tel. +852 2143 8525
benjamin.pong@kpmg.com

Adam Zhong
Tel. +852 2685 7559
adam.zhong@kpmg.com

The information contained herein is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavour to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it

is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act upon such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.

©2014 KPMG, a Hong Kong partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a Swiss entity. © 2014 KPMG Advisory (China) Limited, a wholly foreign owned enterprise in China
and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International "), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. The KPMG name, logo and "cutting through complexity” are registered trademarks or trademarks of KPMG

International.


mailto:kevin.lee@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:jessica.xie@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:ec.zhou@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:david.chamberlain@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:tony.feng@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:tiansheng.zhang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:hoyin.leung@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:sunny.leung@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:grace.xie@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:bruce.xu@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:kelly.liao@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:maria.mei@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:barbara.forrest@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:benjamin.pong@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:adam.zhong@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:khoonming.ho@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:david.ling@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:vincent.pang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:lewis.lu@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:anthony.chau@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:john.wang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:lilly.li@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:maria.mei@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:eileen.gh.sun@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:karmen.yeung@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:david.ling@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:vaughn.barber@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:roger.di@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:john.gu@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:paul.ma@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:vincent.pang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:michael.wong@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:irene.yan@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:tracy.h.zhang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:abe.zhao@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:li.li@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:alan.oconnor@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:laiyiu.tam@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:anni.wang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:sheila.zhang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:lewis.lu@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:anthony.chau@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:cheng.chi@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:chris.ho@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:christopher.mak@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:henry.ngai@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:brett.norwood@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:yasuhiko.otani@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:john.wang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:jennifer.weng@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:william.zhang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:michelle.b.zhou@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:cheng.dong@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:david.huang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:dylan.jeng@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:amy.rao@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:henry.wong@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:eileen.gh.sun@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:vivian.w.chen@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:sam.kh.fan@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:angie.ho@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:jean.j.li@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:lilly.li@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:bin.yang@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:penny.chen@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:grace.luo@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:michelle.sun@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:lixin.zeng@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:ayesha.lau@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:chris.abbiss@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:darren.bowdern@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:daniel.hui@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:charles.kinsley@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:john.kondos@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:alice.leung@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:curtis.ng@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:kari.pahlman@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:john.timpany@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:wade.wagatsuma@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:lachlan.wolfers@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:christopher.xing@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:karmen.yeung@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:rebecca.chin@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
mailto:kate.lai@kpmg.com?cc=enquiries.hk@kpmg.com&subject=Web:[China-Tax-Alert]
www.kpmg.com.cn

	北京/沈阳 凌先肇
	青岛 彭晓峰
	上海/南京 卢奕
	成都 周咏雄
	杭州 王军
	广州 李一源
	福州/厦门 梅雅宁
	深圳 孙桂华
	香港 杨嘉燕
	华北区 凌先肇
	邸占广
	古军华
	李京谟
	马源
	彭晓峰
	黄伟光
	谢忆佳
	延峰
	张豪
	赵希尧
	周重山
	冯炜
	黎鲤
	谭礼耀
	王安妮
	张晓
	张天胜
	华中区 卢奕
	周咏雄
	池澄
	何超良
	梁浩然
	梁新彦
	麦玮峰
	倪伟东
	大谷泰彦
	王军
	翁晔
	谢忆璐
	徐曦
	张曰文
	周波
	董诚
	黄及时
	郑达隆
	饶戈军
	黄中颢
	华南区 孙桂华
	陈蔚
	范家珩
	何晓宜
	李瑾
	李一源
	廖雅芸
	杨彬
	陈用冬
	罗健莹
	梅雅宁
	孙昭
	曾立新
	香港 刘麦嘉轩
	许昭淳
	梁爱丽
	伍耀辉
	邢果欣
	杨嘉燕
	陈心康
	赖绮琪
	庞建邦
	钟国华



